Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

* ¥

* %
X%

EEN Erasmus+ : Higher Education - International Capacity Building

Brussels, 09 08. 2019
EACEA/A4 (Appfin) 19D016646
File code: 2016-2528

Mr Filippo De Rossi
Rector

University Di Sannio
Piazza Guerrazzi 1

IT — 82100 BENEVENTO

Email: rettore(@unisannio.it
Ce. daponte(@unisannio.it

Subject: 574090-EPP-1-2016-IT-1-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP
Ref.: Extension of the Eligibility Period / Change of contact person of a beneficiary

Dear Mr. De Rossi,
Thank you for your letter received on 26/07/2019.

Based on the reasons provided, we can agree to extend the eligibility period of the project by 6.5 months
until 30/04/2020. Please note that this extension is conditional on the achievement of the project's
objectives and the respect of the budget allocated to the project. No further extension of the eligibility
period will be granted.

The deadline for the submission of the Final Report is now 30/06/2020. You will find attached an
amendment to your Grant Agreement.

We also took note of the change of contact person at UNIVRY and we have updated our records
accordingly.

Should you require any further information, please contact France Dantin (Tel: +32 2 29 62058, e-mail:
france.dantin(@ec.europa.eu and eacea-eplus-cbhe-projects(ec.curopa.eu). We also encourage you to

space/capacity-building-in-higher-education_en.

We wish you a successful continuation of your activities.

Yours sincerely,

Ralf\RANDERS
Head of Unit

Copy by email: NEO Armenia, Belarus, Georgia, Moldova

Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency (EACEA)
Office Address: Rue Joseph Il, 59, B-1000 Brussels (Belgium)

Postal Address: Avenue du Bourget, n® 1, B-1049 Brussels (Belgium)
Phone: (32-2) 299.49.15 - Fax: (32-2) 299.45.30
http://eacea.ec.europa.eu




3, . | .Exi'l




Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

Erasmus+: Higher Education - International Capacity Building

AMENDMENT
N° 2016 - 2528 / 001 - 002
TO

GRANT AGREEMENT
2016 - 2528 /001 - 001

574090-EPP-1-2016-1-1T-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP
Concluded between the Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency
(hereinafter referred to as "the Agency"), acting under powers delegated by the European
Commission, represented for the purposes of signature of this amendment by RAHDERS
Ralf, Authorising Officer by Sub-delegation of the Agency,
and
UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DEL SANNIO
PIAZZA GUERRAZZI 1,
[-82100 BENEVENTO
VAT NUMBER: IT01114010620

hereinafter referred to as "the coordinator”,

and the other beneficiaries, listed in the above mentioned Grant Agreement (hereinafter
referred to as "the Agreement"),

hereinatter referred to collectively as "the beneficiaries”,

Having regard to the mandate(s) attached to the Agreement, which allow(s) the coordinator to
request the amendment of the latter,

Whereas by letter of 26/07/2019 the coordinator has requested an amendment of the
Agreement,

Whereas the Agency agrees to amend the Agreement,

As a consequence, the Agreement is modified as follows:



ARTICLE I

ARTICLE 1.2 - ENTRY INTO FORCE OF THE AGREEMENT AND DURATION OF
THE ACTION of the Agreement shall read as follows:

I.2.1 The agreement shall enter into force on the date on which the last party signs.

1.2.2 The action shall run as of 15/10/2016 (the "starting date of the action") and shall end on
30/04/2020.

ARTICLE 11

All the other provisions and annexes of the Agreement and any previous amendments, which
are not changed by this amendment shall remain unchanged and shall continue to apply.

ARTICLE 11

The present amendment shall form an integral part of the Agreement. It shall take effect on
the date of its signature.

RAHDER If, —
Signed in Brussels, on g/P/ 4:)



